502974390 09/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3020989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO GHIOTTI	07/01/2010
FULVIO BOLDRINI	07/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ame: AZIONARIA COSTRUZIONI MACCHINE AUTOMATICHE A.C.M.A. S.P.A.		
Street Address:	Address: VIA CRISTOFORO COLOMBO, 1		
City:	BOLOGNA		
State/Country:	ITALY		
Postal Code:	40131		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29502250			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3193659461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY J. KLIMA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20545-07040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY J. KLIMA
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY J. KLIMA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502974390 REEL: 033732 FRAME: 0820

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

RECORDED: 09/12/2014

[Customer N Shuttleworth & 115 3 rd Street S P.O. Box 2107 Cedar Rapids, I	Inge E, Su	rsoll ite 5	, PLC 00 Phone: (3 Fax: (319)	19) 365-9461) 365-8443 pto@shuttleworthlav	v.com	, 1
In consideration	of the	sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) an	d other good and valua	ble cor	onsideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:
INSERT		1.	GHIOTTI Roberto		4.	
NAME(S) OF		2.	BOLDRINI Fulvio		5.	
INVENTOR(S	,	3.				X box if continued on page 2
the receipt and su transfer(s) unto:	fficie	acy o	f which are hereby acknow	ledged by the undersig	ned w	tho at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and
TATCITITATO		ΑZ	IONARIA COSTRUZIO	ONI MACCHINE A	UTON	MATICHE A.C.M.A. S.p.A.
INSERT NAME(S) OF		Via	Cristoforo Colombo, 1			
ASSIGNEE(S)		401	31 BOLOGNA			
& ADDRESS(I	נפי	ITA	ALY	••••		
(hereinafter design the invention arpatents, known as	ıd all	"AS: appli	SIGNEE") the entire right, cations including any and a	title and interest for th ll divisions, continuati	e Unite ons, se	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, abstitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting
INVENTION T	TTL	E	CONTAINER FOR P	OUCHES OF SMO	KEL	ESS TOBACCO, TYPICALLY NASAL OR SNU
for which the unde	rsign	ed ex	ecuted an application for L	etters Patents of the Un	nited S	
X BOX(ES)	A.	Ø	on even date herewith			
A, B and/or C	В,		оп			
>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.		filed	lon
Letters Patent to sa agree(s) that the at	id AS torney	SIG of re	NEE, for its interest as ASS ecord in said application sh	SIGNEE, its successors all hereinafter act on b	, assig chalf o	
AND the under representatives, de-	signe emed	d here esser	eby agree(s) to testify and ential by ASSIGNEE to ASS	execute any papers for SIGNEE'S full protecti	ASSIC on and	GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal I title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
The undersigne identification neces	d here sary o	by ar or đe	uthorize(s) Shuttleworth & sirable for recordation of th	& Ingersoll, PLC of the decument.	he abo	ove address to insert hereon any further
	<u>I</u>	VE	NTOR(S)	DATE SIGNE	<u>D</u>	WITNESS(ES)
1. x	20/	\mathcal{L}_{Y}	5 Lings	July 1, 201	0	Charac Mandals
Namer	(Rol	perto	GHIOTTI)	•		
2. × Jan Name:	(Ful	vio E	BOLDRINI)	July 1, 201	0	Charles can
Name:				****		·
4. Name:						
5. <u>Name:</u>						Marcon marcon de la companya de la c
4 1004449/1						

PATENT REEL: 033732 FRAME: 0821

Atty. Dkt. No.: 20545-